Chivilkar Solanki & Associates, Cost Accountants, Mumbai (Firm Registration No.: 
000468) as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of cost records of the Company for 
Financial Year 2019-20, as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, 
amounting to Rs. 85,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five Thousand) plus tax as applicable 
and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred in connection with the 
aforesaid audit, be and is hereby approved.” 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  

Jorabat Shillong Expressway Limited